# OP \$40.00 4526987

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM643909

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VXCHNGE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 WEST CLEVELAND STREET SUITE 302	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4526987	VXCHNGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178781345

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175735850

**Email:** elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1:10 St. James Avenue, 11th FloorAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138858.00032	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Burkhard		
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Burkhard/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=vXchnge - Trademark Release 4827-6041-3666 [Executed]#page1.tif source=vXchnge - Trademark Release 4827-6041-3666 [Executed]#page2.tif source=vXchnge - Trademark Release 4827-6041-3666 [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0905

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 30, 2021 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as collateral agent ("Releasor") to VXCHNGE HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Releasee").

### $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 11, 2017 under Reel/Frame 6128/0174, by Releasee to Releasor, the Releasee, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), pledged and granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks of the Releasee listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Releasee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Releasee (or its agents or designees) may reasonably request, at the Releasee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and the Releasee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

y. <u>III.</u> Name:

Belinda Colemar

Title:

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

VXCHNGE HOLDINGS, LLC	Owner
USA	Country
VXCHNGE	Mark
4,526,987	Reg. No.
85-934743	Serial No.
Registered	Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 05/03/2021**